316
CEM7,5CN.11-230V-50HZ 004643800 7,5 1NC+1NO 345 1
CEM10CN.11-230V-50HZ 004643801 10 1NC+1NO 345 1
CEM18CN.10-230V-50HZ 004644130 15 1NO 619 1
CEM25CN.10-230V-50HZ 004645130 20 1NO 619 1
CEM32CN.10-230V-50HZ 004646130 25 1NO 670 1
CEM50CN.10-230V-50HZ 004648140 40 1NO 1370 1
CEM65CN.10-230V-50HZ 004649140 50 1NO 1389 1

and also prevents net distortions.
Capacitor duty contactor CEM_CN
Type Code No. Rated oper.
power  380/415V
(kVAr)
Aux.
contacts
built-in
Weight Packaging
[g] [pcs]
C
P
317
CEM7,5CN.11-
230V-50HZ
CEM10CN.11-
230V-50HZ
CEM18CN.10-
230V-50Hz
CEM25CN.10-
230V-50Hz
CEM32CN.10-
230V-50Hz
CEM50CN.10-
230V-50Hz
CEM65CN.10-
230V-50Hz
CEM80CN.10-
230V-50Hz
220-230V kVAr 4 (230V) 5 (230V) 8 11 15 25 30 35
380-415V kVAr 7,5 (400V) 10 (400V) 15 20 25 40 50 61
440V kVAr 7,5 10 16 23 30 45 60 71
480V kVAr 9 (500V) 18 (500V) 17 25 33 50 65 77
660-690V kVAr 11 22 25 34 45 65 87 106
(55°C) A 11 22 21 30 40 60 77 93
(70°C) A - - 15 22 34 50 62 67
A 25 35 35 50 63 100 125 160
mm2 2,5...10 1,5...6 6 2 х 10 2 х 16 2 х 35 2 х 35 35
N.m. 1,2 1,2 1 ... 1,7 1,6 ... 3 2,5 ... 4 4 ... 6 4 ... 6 5 ... 6,5
240 120
1xNO, 1xNC 1xNO, 1xNC 1xNO 1xNO 1xNO 1xNO 1xNO 1xNO
..x103 150 200 100
mm 45/101/108 45/101/108 45/113/129 45/113/129 55/125/140 66/185/158 66/185/158 75/185/167
004643800 004643801 004644130 004645130 004646130 004648140 004649140 004650140
g 345 345 619 619 670 1370 1389 1700
BCMLE11 004643802 1NO + 1NC
CEM7,5CN &
CEM10CN
94 02
113 121
114 12293 01
50 2
CEM7,5CN.11-
230V-50HZ
CEM10CN.11-
230V-50HZ
230V (kVAr) 4 5
400 V (kVAr) 7,5 10
690V (kVAr) 11 15
(A) 11 14
(V) 690 690
(°C) -25 ... +55 -25 ... +55
0,85-1,1 Un 0,85-1,1 Un
(A) 25 35
 (A) 16 16
s/h 240 240
min 200000 200000
(mm2)
1,5-6 1,5-6
(mm2)
M4/PZ2 M4/PZ2
(Nm) 1,2 1,2
Capacitor duty contactors

**Recharge time should not be less than 1 minute
Auxiliary contact block - lateral - for CEM7,5 and CEM10CN
Type Code No. Description For use with Wiring dia-
gram
Weight Packaging
[g] [pcs]
Capacitor rating in AC 6b at
operating voltage 50/60Hz
Rated  operational current  Ie/
AC-6b et
400 V
Insulation rating     Ui
Permissible ambient temperature
Coil voltage tolerances
Maximum permissible fuse ratings main
circuit gL/gG auxilliary circuit
Frequency of switch. operations
Electrical endurance
Sizes of connecting conductors
- main circuit multi-wire conductor
multi-wire conductor with cable shoe
Terminal screw/Screw head
Tightening torque
C
P
318
CEM 18CN, CEM 25CN
45
81
35
10
46
58
129
11
3
DIN
35mm
CEM 32CN
45
79 59
8.
5
4.5
55 140
12
5
DIN
35mm
CEM 50CN, CEM 65CN
66 158
18
5
90
6
56
58
4.5
7.5
7.5
DIN
35mm
CEM 7,5CN, CEM 10CN
72
,5
108
10
1 6065
35
4.5
CEM 80CN
167
Capacitor duty contactors